
 

Page | 1 of 2 

Rick Scott, Governor Erin Rock, Secretary 

4050 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0950 

Tel: 850-488-2786 | Fax: 850-922-6149 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Addendum Number 2 to the following Request for Proposal (RFP): 
 

Operation and Management of Gadsden Correctional Facility 
DMS-17/18-023 

 
Date:  October 24, 2018 
 
To:  Prospective Respondents to RFP # DMS-17/18-023 
 
From:  Gerri Faircloth, Procurement Officer 
 
Subject: Timeline Update 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Timeline of Events  
Event 
Time 
(ET)  

Event Date  

RFP posted on the VBS.    August 28, 2018 

Vendor deadline to submit Attachment N – NDA and Intent to 
Submit a Proposal to the Procurement Officer.   

03:00 
PM  September 10, 2018 

Attachments G, H, & M will be shipped, via overnight delivery, on 
CD-ROM to vendors who submitted the Attachment N – NDA and 
Intent to Submit a Proposal, in accordance with subsection 2.4 of 
this RFP.  

  September 12, 2018 

Deadline to supply mandatory site visit information supplied to the 
Procurement Officer in accordance with subsection 2.5.  

05:00 
PM  September 14, 2018 

Mandatory Site Visit  
Gadsden Correctional Facility  
6044 Greensboro Hwy  
Quincy, FL  32353  

10:00 
AM September 21, 2018 

Deadline to submit questions to the Procurement Officer.  3:00 PM  September 28, 2018 

Department’s anticipated posting of answers to Respondents’ 
questions on the VBS.    

October 16, 2018 
October 23, 2018 
October 29, 2018 

Deadline to submit Proposal and all required documents to the 
Procurement Officer.   3:00 PM  

October 30, 2018 
November 6, 2018 

November 13, 2018 



 

Page | 2 of 2 

Public Opening  
Conference Room 101,  
Conference Room 109, 
4050 Esplanade Way  
Tallahassee, FL  32399  

3:30 PM  
October 30, 2018 
November 6, 2018 

November 13, 2018 

Formal Evaluations Conducted    

November 5, 2018 – 
November 30, 2018 

November 12, 2018 – 
November 30, 2018 

November 19, 2018 –  
December 7, 2018 

Public Meeting for Evaluators to confirm scores  
Conference Room 101,  
4050 Esplanade Way  
Tallahassee, FL  32399 Conference Call Information:  
Number: 1 (888) 670-3525  
Passcode:  2572858861#  

10:00 
AM  December 11, 2018 

Anticipated date to post Notice of Intent to Award    December 18, 2018 

Anticipated Contract start date    April 1, 2019 

Potential Vendor Transition    
May 1, 2019 –  
July 31, 2019 

 
 
End of Addendum# 2  
 
To the extent this Addendum gives rise to a protest, failure to file a protest within the time 
prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under 
Chapter 120, Florida Statutes. 


